CH \$40.00 3426

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM374151 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cargill, Incorporated		02/05/2016	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schokoladenindustrie Mannheim GmbH		
Street Address:	Cerestarstraße 2		
City:	Krefeld, DE-NW		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	Code: 47809		
Entity Type:	Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3426524	SCHOKINAG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9524046399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 952-742-7575

Email: trademark docketing@cargill.com

Correspondent Name: Carrie L. Johnson Address Line 1: PO Box 5624

Address Line 2: Law Department MS24

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-5624

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SCHOKINAG

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Carrie L. Johnson

Address Line 1: PO Box 5624

Address Line 2: MS24

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-5624

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Erica L. Schmidt, ParalegalSIGNATURE:/Erica L. Schmidt/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005737 FRAME: 0185

DATE SIGNED: 02/23/2016

Total Attachments: 2
source=Trademark Assignment for Schokinag#page1.tif
source=Trademark Assignment for Schokinag#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005737 FRAME: 0186

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Cargill, Incorporated**, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 15407 McGinty Road West, Wayzata, Minnesota 55391, USA (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the trademark registration listed on page 2 (hereinafter "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, **Schokoladenindustrie Mannheim GmbH**, a company with limited liability under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany with its legal seat in Krefeld and registered with the commercial register of the local court in Krefeld under registration number HRB 11807 with its business address at Cerestarstraße 2, 47809 Krefeld (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said Trademark and the registration hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark and the registration thereof.

This Assignment was executed at Hopkins, Minnesota, USA, on 5 February, 2016.

Cargill, Incorporated

Signature:

Name: Jethov J. S

Title: Assistant Vice President

COUNTRY **United States** TITLE Schokinag **DESIGN TYPE Block Letters** APPLN NO. 77/271,780

FILING DATE

REGN NO. Sep 7, 2007 3426524

of America

Page 2 of 2